## 78641

# <u>:</u>СН \$65.0(

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
del.icio.us, Inc.		12/09/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YAHOO! INC.	
Street Address:	701 FIRST AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78641363	DEL.ICIO.US
Serial Number:	78641368	DEL.ICIO.US

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)349-6208

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408) 349-7160

Email: prolph@yahoo-inc.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Rodenbaugh, Esq./Yahoo! Inc.

Address Line 1: 701 First Avenue

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94089

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEL ICIO USASSIGN2OF2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Rodenbaugh, Esq.		
Signature:	/MichaelRodenbaugh/		
Date:	04/10/2006 TRADEMARK		

900046300 REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0688

Total Attachments: 1

source=78-641373--368#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0689

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made the 9th day of December 2005 by and between:

- del.icio.us, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 915 Broadway, Suite 1100, New York, NY 10010, U.S.A. (hereinafter "Assignor"), and
- 2. YAHOO! INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its address at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignce").

WHEREAS the Assignor has had a valid intent to use the Trademark(s) listed, herein, namely:

	Application Number	Class	Country	Trademark
1.	78/641,363	9	U.S.	DEL.ICIO.US
2.	78/641,368	35	U.S.	DEL.ICIO.US

WHEREAS Assignce is the successor-in-interest to Assignor, and

WHEREAS Assignee has acquired that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark(s) pertain, and said business is ongoing and existing through Assignee as successor-in-interest to Assignor, and Assignee has a valid intent-to-use the marks it is acquiring;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee the Trademark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s), and that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademark(s) pertain, and said business is ongoing and existing through Assignee as successor-in-interest to Assignor; and Assignor does hereby assign the application(s) for the Trademark(s) identified above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignce have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed the day and year first above written.

Assignee

YAHOO! INC.

Name: Michael J. Callahan

Title: Senior Vice President

Assignor

del.icio.us, Inc.

Name: // // Jøshua Schachter

Title: // //resident and CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003285 FRAME: 0690

**RECORDED: 04/10/2006**